



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 1917 of 2026

Nando Jani **Versus** The State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

15/04/2026	Heard Mr. Satish Gupta, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Ms. Monika Thakur, learned Panel Lawyer, appearing for the State/respondent. Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted a week's time, and no further time, to inform the Court regarding the criminal antecedents of the applicant from the State of Odisha. List this matter again in the next week. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice